



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03201008 October 08, 2020 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E3U22
District: District 3 **Counties:** WALTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42214327288 (*)
Contract Desc: PONCE DE LEON ROUTINE MAINTENANCE - PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$392,471.96	100.00%
2	EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$457,212.70	116.50%
3	OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$502,929.08	128.14%
4	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$695,482.60	177.21%
5	AKCA, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,545,787.00	393.86%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201008 October 08, 2020 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E3U22
District: District 3 **Counties:** WALTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42214327288 (*)

Contract Descr: PONCE DE LEON ROUTINE MAINTENANCE - PAVEMENT MARKINGS

The Improvements under this Site-Specific Contract consists of the removal and replacement of existing reflective pavement markers and placement of thermoplastic pavement markings, along SR 30 (US 98) in Walton County from County Road 30A (Mile Post 7.325) to Bay County Line (Mile Post 26.805). All work to be performed at night. A Traffic Control Officer will be required for all work zones. All reflective pavement markers removed shall be replaced in the same workday.

Contractor Experience in Pavement Markings Form 850-070-06 is required to be submitted with bid.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0005 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		6,600.000 LF	5.00000	33,000.00	3.00000	19,800.00	3.50000	23,100.00
0010 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.817 GM	1,986.89000	1,623.29	1,800.00000	1,470.60	2,500.00000	2,042.50
0015 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		70.000 EA	138.44000	9,690.80	90.00000	6,300.00	110.00000	7,700.00
0020 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		520.000 EA	69.00000	35,880.00	58.00000	30,160.00	64.00000	33,280.00
0025 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		480.000 LF	5.52000	2,649.60	2.50000	1,200.00	4.50000	2,160.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201008 October 08, 2020 Call Order: 007 Contract: E3U22

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0030 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.275 GM	1,986.88000	546.39	1,800.00000	495.00	2,500.00000	687.50
0035 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		2,700.000 LF	8.00000	21,600.00	7.00000	18,900.00	9.50000	25,650.00
0040 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		1,000.000 LF	15.00000	15,000.00	12.00000	12,000.00	17.50000	17,500.00
0045 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		41.823 GM	2,350.00000	98,284.05	3,450.00000	144,289.35	3,800.00000	158,927.40
0050 0711 15102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		1.805 GM	3,200.00000	5,776.00	4,100.00000	7,400.50	7,200.00000	12,996.00
0055 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		34.465 GM	825.00000	28,433.63	1,550.00000	53,420.75	1,095.00000	37,739.18
0060 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		34.613 GM	2,350.00000	81,340.55	3,500.00000	121,145.50	3,715.00000	128,587.30
0065 0711 15231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.604 GM	885.07000	1,419.65	1,500.00000	2,406.00	1,050.00000	1,684.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201008 October 08, 2020 Call Order: 007 Contract: E3U22

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0070 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		4,700.000 SF	2.34000	10,998.00	1.00000	4,700.00	1.40000	6,580.00
0075 E102 10 OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER		300.000 MH	80.00000	24,000.00	50.00000	15,000.00	65.00000	19,500.00
0080 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		5,700.000 EA	3.90000	22,230.00	3.25000	18,525.00	4.35000	24,795.00
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)				\$392,471.96		\$457,212.70		\$502,929.08

Contract Grand Totals:	\$392,471.96	\$457,212.70	502,929.08
-------------------------------	---------------------	---------------------	-------------------



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201008 October 08, 2020 Call Order: 007 Contract: E3U22

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES LC		(5) AKCA, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0005 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		6,600.000 LF	8.00000	52,800.00	10.00000	66,000.00		
0010 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.817 GM	2,200.00000	1,797.40	5,000.00000	4,085.00		
0015 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		70.000 EA	150.00000	10,500.00	500.00000	35,000.00		
0020 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		520.000 EA	90.00000	46,800.00	200.00000	104,000.00		
0025 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		480.000 LF	10.00000	4,800.00	10.00000	4,800.00		
0030 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.275 GM	2,200.00000	605.00	10,000.00000	2,750.00		
0035 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		2,700.000 LF	11.00000	29,700.00	20.00000	54,000.00		
0040 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		1,000.000 LF	20.00000	20,000.00	40.00000	40,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201008 October 08, 2020 Call Order: 007 Contract: E3U22

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES LC		(5) AKCA, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0045 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		41.823 GM	4,700.00000	196,568.10	12,000.00000	501,876.00		
0050 0711 15102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		1.805 GM	5,200.00000	9,386.00	15,000.00000	27,075.00		
0055 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		34.465 GM	1,800.00000	62,037.00	5,000.00000	172,325.00		
0060 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		34.613 GM	4,700.00000	162,681.10	12,000.00000	415,356.00		
0065 0711 15231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.604 GM	2,000.00000	3,208.00	5,000.00000	8,020.00		
0070 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		4,700.000 SF	5.00000	23,500.00	5.00000	23,500.00		
0075 E102 10 OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER		300.000 MH	85.00000	25,500.00	100.00000	30,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201008 October 08, 2020 Call Order: 007 Contract: E3U22

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES LC		(5) AKCA, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0080 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		5,700.000 EA	8.00000	45,600.00	10.00000	57,000.00		
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)				\$695,482.60		\$1,545,787.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$695,482.60		\$1,545,787.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201008 October 08, 2020 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E3U22

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.